1 7006	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMR 0651-0027	04-06-2006	5. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT				
1 71006 B	3316 RECI	103213636					
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem		Attorney Docket: 27-				
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ument(s) or copy(les).				
	⊠ New	1	ty Agreement				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	☐ License ☐ Chang	e of Name				
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other					
	L Reel # Frame #	U.S. Gov	ernment				
	Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)				
	Reel# Frame #	☐ Departmental File	Secret File				
	Conveying Party(les)	Mark if additional names of convey	ring parties attached				
			Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Name (line 1) Brian Divine		02 08 2006				
•							
	Name (line 2)						
	Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Name (line 1) Philip S. McPhee		02 08 2006				
	Name (ilne 2)						
	Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached				
•	Name (line 1) Harman International I	tf document to be recorded					
	Name (line 2)	2)					
	(MAINS (MAS 2)		receiving party is not domiclied in the United S an appointment of a dom				
	Address (line 1) 8500 Balboa Boulevar	8500 Balboa Boulevard					
	Address (line 2)	·	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	,		wasikunanet				
	Address (line 3) Northridge	CA	91329				
	Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country d Address Enter for the first Recei	Zip Code				
		End of the methods					
	Name						
	Address (line 1)						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3)						
	Address (line 4)						
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
ļ	Public burden reporting for this collection of information time for reviewing the document and gathering the det U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information to Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Proje 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practic	te needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commofficer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of set (0651-0027). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMF	nents regarding this burden estimate f Information and Regulatory Affairs 5 Information Collection Burdent Pac				
ĺ	ADDRESS. Mall documents to be	be recorded with required cover sheet(s) is	nformation to:				
	Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Was	hington, D.C. 20231				
1006 EFILDF	RES 00000011 29251644						
	\ 40.00 OP \						

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademerk Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	301 365 9040				
Name	Patricia E. Hong						
Address (line 1)	Plumsea Law Group,	LLC.					
Address (line 2)	10411 Motor City Driv	ve, Sulte 320					
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, MD 20817	7					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance ents	document #				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)							
Enter PC <u>onlv if</u> a	tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application as not been assigned. Derties Enter th	PCT	PCT				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40							
enter for pays		Account Number:	#				
	Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🔲				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Patricia E.	Hong	- BMD	March 31, 2008				
Name of Perso		/ Signature	Date				

PAGE 10/13 ' RCVD AT 3/31/2006 2:57:56 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3013659101 * DURATION (mm-ss):06-16

Attorney Docket: 27-1172 Ref: D06013US 425.520 (1071)

ASSIGNMENT

WHER Improvements been prepare	the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith; said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 200 and accorded Serial Number 29/251.644, and was amended on							
WHEE		International Industries						
WITER		alboa Boulevard						
	Northric	dge, CA 91329						
transfer unto a described in a granted there and all division AND officer or age AND and that I/We AND respecting sall and make all generally do	the Assignee, its susaid application, of the United Sons, reissues, continuous aid Assignor autorized Assignor ware have not executed and Assignor agold Assignor agold Invention, to exell rightful paths relevantly when requestional assignor agold invention, to exell rightful paths relevantly when requestional and assignor agold invention, to exell rightful paths relevantly when requestional and assignor agold invention and assignor agold invention, to exell a significant and assignor agold invention, to exell a significant and a	accessors, legal represent the entire right, the states and its territorial vations and extensions the right and covenants the dand will not execute trees to communicate a secute all divisional, con lating to said invention e to aid the said Assignment of the said Assignment	entatives and inter I possessions thereof; the Commiss is Patent to sat I/We har any instrumto said Assidinuation, ren, and to to nee to obtain assignee.	on the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention a rest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be and in any and all foreign countries and in and to an sioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other properties and Assignee; are full right to convey the entire interest herein assignee that or assignment in conflict herewith; alignee or its representatives any facts known to me/unexistic and foreign applications, sign all lawful document estify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and in and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States of the set my/our hand and seal.				
Date: 2	[8]06		Signature Name:	Brian Divine				
Date: 2/	8/66		Signature	Philips McPhae				

PAGE 11/13 * RCVD AT 3/31/2006 2:57:56 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3013659101 * DURATION (mm-ss):06-16

PATENT REEL: 017744 FRAME: 0846